

13 June 2022

Kimberly-Clark Professional appoints former intern Craig Bowman as General Manager, UK & Ireland

Personal care leader Kimberly-Clark Professional[™] has appointed Craig Bowman as General Manager for the UK & Ireland – 14 years after he started at the global giant as an intern on an industrial placement from university.

Craig, 34, has held roles in sales and marketing for Kimberly-Clark Professional in the UK as well as Dubai, Bahrain and Saudi Arabia in the Middle East in the last 14 years. He returned to the UK in February for the first time since the start of the pandemic after a two-year stint as General Manager in Israel.

As a leading global manufacturer, Kimberly-Clark Professional supplies innovative and sustainable washroom solutions, hygiene products and industrial supplies across all sectors. Craig is responsible for the operations and services of Kimberly-Clark Professional across the UK and Ireland.

"The core values of Kimberly-Clark Professional and its main purpose to provide better care for a better world still inspires and motivates me everyday. We operate with this purpose in every business unit around the world," says Craig. "When I first met the team, I realised immediately that it was like a family with common values and goals. We all work as a unit with people who you really respect.

"Working in four countries over ten years has given me a cultural understanding and functional knowledge of how the company operates. I am grateful for the opportunities that have brought a raft of experiences that has shaped me as a person and given me a much more rounded understanding of the world outside of the UK. I feel now that I have a duty to give back opportunities to others within the organisation as well as our customers and partners".

Olena Neznal, Vice-President Kimberly-Clark Professional Europe, Middle East and Africa says, "Craig is a fantastic leader, and I am delighted he is leading our Kimberly-Clark Professional UK & Ireland business. His career progression at Kimberly-Clark is a great example of how we are committed to developing talent and invested in creating the next generation of leaders in the industry. It is an exciting time to lead the UK and Ireland business - we have a talented team and great innovation like our new RightCycle[™] Programme service to help close the loop for used hand towels and dispensers. I am confident in Craig's leadership and believe we will build and enjoy a bright future in this industry, together with our customers and end-users."

Celebrating its 150th anniversary in 2022, Kimberly-Clark Professional partners with businesses all over the world to create Exceptional Workplaces helping to make them safer, healthier, and more productive, even in unprecedented times.

"I truly value the opportunity and it is a privilege to continue working with my colleagues in the UK and Ireland, and throughout the world, towards delivering on our purpose 'Better Care for a Better World'. Together we will keep the needs of customers and consumers at the centre of our work through our brands for everyday life - Kleenex®, Scott®, WypAll® and KleenGuard® - helping them to be more resilient in a volatile world where we have all learnt to expect the unexpected," adds Craig Bowman.

Ends



Craig Bowman, General Manager of UK & Ireland by Kimberly-Clark Professional

For further information, please contact: Stephanie Sergeant Suzanne Howe Communications Tel: +44 (0)2034 680923 Email: <u>steph@suzannehowe.com</u> Twitter: <u>@suzannehowe.com</u> Web: <u>www.suzannehowe.com</u>

Notes to Editors:

About Kimberly-Clark Professional[™]

Kimberly-Clark Professional partners with businesses to create Exceptional Workplaces, helping to make them healthier, safer, and more productive. Key brands in this segment include: Kleenex, Scott, WypAll, Kimtech and Kleenguard. To see how Kimberly-Clark Professional is helping people around the world to work better, please visit <u>www.kcprofessional.co.uk</u>.

About Kimberly-Clark

Kimberly-Clark (NYSE: KMB) and its well-known global brands are an indispensable part of life for people in more than 175 countries. Every day, nearly a quarter of the world's population trust Kimberly-Clark's brands and the solutions they provide to enhance their health, hygiene, and well-being. With brands such as Kleenex, Scott, Huggies, Pull-Ups, Kotex and Depend, Kimberly-Clark holds No. 1 or No. 2 share positions in 80 countries. To keep up with the latest news and to learn more about the Company's 145-year history, visit www.kimberly-clark.com or follow us on Facebook or Twitter.